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Kevin Beauregard 
 Assistant Deputy Commissioner 
 NC Department of Labor 
 1101 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC, 27699-1101 
 Email address: kevin.beauregard@labor.nc.gov 
 Office telephone number: (919) 807-2863 
 Cell phone number: (919) 280-9004 
 Fax number: (919) 807-2856 
 
Robert Bruss, Ph.D.   
 Risk Assessment and Environmental Fate Team Manager 
 Structural Pest Control and Pesticides Division 
 NC Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services  
 1090 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1090 
 Email address:  Bob.Bruss@ncagr.gov 
 Office telephone number:  (919) 733-3556, ext. 309 
 Cell phone number:  
 Fax number:  (919) 733-9796 
 
 Wayne Buhler, Ph.D. 
 Pesticide Safety Education Specialist 
 NC State University 
 51 Kilgore Hall, NCSU, Raleigh, NC 27695 
 Email address: wayne_buhler@ncsu.edu 
 Office telephone number: (919) 515-5369 
 Cell phone number:  
 Fax number: (919) 515-7747 
 
Jim Burnette, Jr  
 Director, Structural Pest Control and Pesticides Division 
 NC Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services,  
 1090 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1090 
 Email address:  james.burnette@ncagr.gov 
 Office telephone number:  (919) 733-3556 
 Cell phone number:  (919) 345-5819 
 Fax number:   (919) 733-9796 
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Douglas Campbell, MD, MPH 
 Branch Head, Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Branch 
 Division of Public Health 
 NC Department of Health and Human Services 
 1912 Mail Service Center,  Raleigh, NC  27699-1912 
 Email address:  douglas.campbell@ncmail.net 
 Office telephone number:  (919) 707-5901 
 Cell phone number:  (919) 218-2523 
 Fax number:  (919) 870-4810 
 
Billy Warren Green 
 State Monitor Advocate 
 North Carolina Employment Security Commission  
 P.O. Box 27625, Raleigh, North Carolina 27611  
 Email address:  billy.green@ncmail.net  
 Office telephone number: (919) 733-7522  
 Cell phone number:  (252) 230-7205 
 Fax number:  (919) 733-0773 
 
Sheila A. Higgins RN MPH COHN-S 
 State Occupational Health Nurse Consultant,  
 Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Branch 
 Div. of Public Health, NC Dept. of Health and Human Services,   
 5505 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC 27609 
 1912 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1912  
 Email address: sheila.higgins@ncmail.net 
  Office telephone number:   (919) 707-5940 
 Cell phone number: (919) 805-1069   
 Fax number: (919) 870-4810 
   
Louis E. N. Jackai, Ph.D. 
 Chairperson and Professor, Dept of Natural Resources and 
 Environmental Design  
 North Carolina A&T State University 
 Carver Hall, Rm 238, 1601 East Market Street,  
 Greensboro, NC  27411 
 Email address:  lejackai@ncat.edu 
 Office telephone number:  (336) 334-7543 
 Cell phone number: (334) 663-6592 
 Fax number:  (336) 334-7844 
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Elizabeth Freeman Lambar 
 Program Director 
 Office of Rural Health and Community Care 
 2009 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2009 
 Email address: elizabeth.freeman@dhhs.nc.gov 
 Office telephone number: (919) 733-2040 ext. 231 
 Cell phone number 
 Fax number: (919) 733-2981 
 
Jerry L. Parks. MPH 
 Health Director 
 Albemarle Regional Health Services 
 P.O. Box 189, Elizabeth City, N.C. 27909 
 Email address:  jparks@arhs-nc.org 
 Office telephone number:  (252) 338-4404 
 Cell phone number: (252) 333-2137 
 Fax number: (252) 337-7901 
 
Richard C. Reich, Ph.D. 
 Assistant Commissioner  
 N. C. Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services 
 1001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1001 
 Email address: richard.reich@ncagr.gov 
 Office telephone number: (919) 733-7125, ext. 224 
 Cell phone number: (919) 218-4450 
 Fax Number:  (919) 733-1141 
  
Dr. Clyde Sorenson 
 Professor 
 North Carolina State University, Department of Entomology 
 Box 7613, NCSU, Raleigh, NC 27695-7613 
 Email address:  clyde_sorenson@ncsu.edu 
 Office telephone number:  (919) 515-8427 
 Cell phone number:  (919) 418-3948 
 Fax number: (919) 515-7746 
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Robin Tutor  
 Interim Director 
 NC Agromedicine Institute 
 1157 VOA Site C Road, Greenville, NC 27834 
 Email address:  tutorr@ecu.edu 
 Office telephone number:   (252) 744-1045 
 Cell phone number:   (919) 880-4225 
 Fax number:  (252) 744-1009 
 
Manly S. Wilder 
 Chief Deputy Secretary 
 NC Department of Environment & Natural Resources (DENR) 
 1601 MSC, Raleigh NC  27699-1601 
 Email address:  manly.wilder@ncdenr.gov 
 Office telephone number:  (919) 715-9424 
 Cell phone number: (919) 630-4683 
 Fax number:  (919) 715-3060 
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